City of Poulsbo

Office of Mayor Rebecca Erickson



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

January 6, 2014

City of Poulsbo Mayor's Office 200 NE Moe Street Poulsbo, WA 98370 360.394.9880 www.cityofpoulsbo.com

Message from Mayor Becky Erickson

A new year is upon us and with it comes the election of the Mayor and several City Council members. I am deeply honored that the citizens of Poulsbo have re-elected me to a second term as their Mayor. I will be sworn into office at 7:00 pm on Wednesday January 8th, in the City Council Chambers. Our new City Clerk, Kylie Purves, will also be sworn in the same evening. Additionally, I will be giving my State of City address following the oath of office ceremony.

Also on Wednesday January 8th, I will be delivering my State of the City address at the Chamber of Commerce luncheon. The luncheon is located at Gateway Fellowship Hall starting at 11:30 am. Please contact the Chamber at the following link if you wish to attend: http://www.poulsbochamber.com/luncheon_registration.htm

Everyone is welcome at both events.

I am reaching out to all citizens so that everyone can be informed about current activity within the City of Poulsbo. If you can't come to either event, you can always stop by City Hall on Saturday mornings from 9:00 am until noon, and visit me during my open office hours. No appointment is required. I am continuing my open door policy into my second term as Mayor of Poulsbo.

I wish you all a great New Year filled with joy, promise and inspiration.

Becky Erickson, Mayor City of Poulsbo

###